.| Bepartment of Administration
Purchasing Division

31 2019 Washington Street East

¥ Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 2017-03-24

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT,

Order Number: CMA 0612

0612 DPS1324

Procurement Folder:

485

Document Name: Converted DPS1324

Document Description: | ow BAND MOBILE RADIOS

Change

Procurement Type: Centrat Master Agreement

Buyer Name:

Reason for Modification:

01!01917 to 12131117

Order #3 to extend contract for the period

Telephone:

Emait:

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2014-01-01

Free on Board: FOB Desl, Freight Prepald

Effective End Date: 2017-12-31

000000173176

Vendor Customer Code:

Vendor Contact Phone: (998) 983-9999

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: O

Requestor Name: Carcle Woodyard

Extensiomn:

AV LAUTTAMUS COMMUNICATIONS Requestor Phone: (304) 746-2141

1344 COVE HILL RD Requestor Emali: carole.a.woodyard@wvsp.gov
WEIRTON WV 26062

us

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

4124 KANAWHA TURNPIKE
SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309 No City
us us

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

WV 99959

Nt

W

| Total Order Amount

Open End

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORJZATION
SIGNED BY; gwnolm

DATE: 3, 26177
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FiLE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL A5 TO FORM

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

SIGNED BY: ;
%ﬁAﬁmﬁi w?‘&&ﬁ*’

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATUR'EON FILE
Wil

Date Printed:  Mar 30, 2017  Order Number: DPS1324

FORM 1D : WV PRC"CMA 001 &/t



Extended bDescription; ,

Change Order 3 - To extend the original contract according lo all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contalned in the ori
12 months and the contract shall expire on the final dale as specifie

authorfzed change orders. This extension shall not excee

Effective date of extension: January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017

Renewals remaining: 0
LOW BAND MOBILE RADIOS

No other changes.

inal contract Including all
below.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
1 43191510 LS $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Descriptlon: LOW BAND TWO-WAY RADIOS
Extended Description:
LOW BAND TWO-WAY RADIOS
Page: 2 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 814

Date Printed:  Mar 30,2017  Order Number: DP$1324




DPS51324

Document Phase
Pendlng

Document Description
LOW BAND MOBILE RADIOS

Page 3
of 3

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions




iha

WEST VIRGINIA STATE POLICE
725 Jelorson Road
South Charlsston, Weat Virginia 253091808

WWW.WYER. oV

Colons! Jan Gehill

Jim Justice March 1, 2017 Buperimendent

Govemoar

AV Lauttanug Communications
1344 Cove Hill Raad
Weirton, WV 26062

RE: Contract CMA DPS 1324

Deur Sir:

Qur files indicate that our contract with your enmpany expired Decamber 31, 2016.
Thers i3 # clause in the contract that allows the contract to be extended upon mutual
consent of both partles for an additional year, Please indjcate below whether or not you
would [JKE to extend for an additional year by checking the appropriate space,

Please extend this contract for the perlod 01/01/17 to 12/31/17 In accordance
with the origingl terms and conditions.

The attached “No Debt Affidavit” gt be signed and returned.

"
Please raturn these to me at 4124 Kanawha Tumpike, South Charleston, WV 25309,
You may also fax or e-inail themn buck at either (304) 746-2239 or

Carole. A Woodvard@wysp.gov . If you have any questions, call me at (304) 746-2141.

Bineerely,

(arote éjfaocﬁjm&

Carole Woddyard
Director of Purchasing

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER



